
Strata 799 Contractor Information 08/03/2021

SERVICE NAME EMAIL PHONE #

Appliance Repairs Mission Possible Appliance missionpossiblerepairs@shaw.ca 250-338-0833

Carpet Cleaning Wizard Carpet Cleaning wizardcarpets@writeme.com 250 336-8975

Chimney repair  Comox Fireplace & Patio info@comoxfireplace.com 250 338-8522

&sweeping Guardian ChimneyServices guardianservicesgunsmoke@gmail.com 250 334-6731

Oliver's Powervac oliverspowervac@shaw.ca 1 866 734-6056

Disaster Restoration   ServiceMaster office.servicemaster@shaw.ca 250 338-8878

Griffin Restoration bobby@griffinrestoration.ca 250 287-9323

Drywall Roc-Isle Drywall Ltd. janetonaship@gmail.com 250 334-4776

Exterminator #1 Pest Control no1pestcontrol@live.com 250 338-2996

Electrical Dasco Electric dan@dascoelectric.com 250-210-1214

Handyperson    www.StellerJEndeavours.ca snowbird4js@gmail.com 250-465-9259

Garbage pick-up Tred Alpine Services  tredalpine@gmail.com 250 898-0488

Gen Contracting Alpine Mountain Maintenance deboer@island.net 250 897-2678

Coastal Valley Exteriors coastalvalleyexteriors@gmail.com 250 650-2770

Far West Homes farwestd@telus.net 250-792-0630

KAF Contracting Ltd keithfeser@gmail.com 250 954-5556

Klass Enterprises office@klassenterprises.ca 250 334-2009

Rocky Mountain Contracting KurtisRykuiter@gmail.com 250-619-0908

DML Projects(Piotr) Dmlprojects@gmail.com 250-507-7226

Handy Man/Plumber    Dennis Mellson dmellson1@gmail.com 250 616-7546

Hot Tubs Comox Fireplace and Patio info@comoxfireplace.com 250 338-8522

Internet Services /TV/Phone        Telus https://www.telus.com/en/ 1 888 811-2323

Internet Control of Heat Walker Technologies Corp awalker@walkersys.com 250-334-0514

Moving/hauling A&H Hauling ahhauling@gmail.com 250 897-4285

Tred Alpine Services  tredalpine@gmail.com 250 898-0488

Painting Straight Line Painting marcostraightlinepainting@gmail.com 250 334-7390

Klass Enterprises office@klassenterprises.ca 250 334-2009

Nic Fleming nicfleming@shaw.ca 250-729-0443

Plumbing Apex Plumbing and Heating apexwilly@hotmail.com 250 339-6607

Doug The Plumber dougtheplumber@shaw.ca 250 897-1973

R&R Plumbing randymac163@gmail.com 250 218-1450

Terra Nova Plumbing terranovaplumbing@shaw.ca 250 338-8026

Property Checking       www.tredalpine.weebly.com tredalpine@gmail.com 250 898-0488

www.stellerjendeavours.ca snowbird4js@gmail.com 250-465-9259

Property Management Whiskey Jack Chalets and Cleaning whiskeyjackcc@gmail.com 604 362-6006

Waste Removal B&D Containers (renovation waste bins) bdcontainers@gmail.com 250-334-9559

Hello trailer rentals (renovation waste bins) hellotrailer.com 1-800-985-1246

Roofing Nelson Roofing & Sheet Metal contact@nelsonroofing.com 250-336-8088

Shear Metal & Siding shearmetal100@gmail.com 250-203-4294

Snow Removal Tred Alpine Services  (not shoveling) tredalpine@gmail.com 250 898-0488

Windows and glass Courtenay glass courtenayglassltd@gmail.com 250-334-3522

Comox Valley Glass and Mirror Ltd., comoxglass@shaw.ca 250-339-7966

Please check for WCB coverage
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